

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

1/15/2015

WBS: VARIOUS
ROUTE:
COUNTY: DURHAM WITH GRANVILLE, PERSON AND NORTHERN WAKE
DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL NEEDS FOR SHORT OVERLAYS

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | Royals Contracting | | Turner Asphalt | | Carolina Sunrock | | Fred Smith | |
|----------------------|---|----------|------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 10 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$ 57,000.00 |
| 2 | EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION | 1 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 3 | NIGHTTIME MOBILIZATION | 1 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 4 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 1500 | CY | \$8.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$38.50 | \$ 57,750.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$61.50 | \$ 92,250.00 |
| 5 | BORROW EXCAVATION | 1000 | CY | \$20.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 6 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE S9.5B | 50 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 7 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE S9.5C | 25 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 8 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE I19.0B | 50 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 9 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE I19.0C | 25 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$138.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 10 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE B25.0B | 25 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 11 | PAVEMENT REPAIRS, TYPE B25.0C | 25 | TON | \$140.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$135.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 12 | ACSC, TYPE SF9.5A, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$110.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$220.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 13 | ACSC, TYPE SF9.5A, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 14 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$110.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$95.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$210.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 15 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5B, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 32,500.00 |
| 16 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5C, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$110.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$95.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$210.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 17 | ACSC, TYPE S9.5C, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 26,250.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 32,500.00 |
| 18 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0B, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$205.00 | \$ 10,250.00 |
| 19 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0B, CASE II | 375 | TON | \$85.00 | \$ 31,875.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 33,750.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 31,875.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 46,875.00 |
| 20 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$205.00 | \$ 10,250.00 |
| 21 | ACIC, TYPE I19.0C, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$125.00 | \$ 31,250.00 |
| 22 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0B, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 23 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0B, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 43,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 37,500.00 |
| 24 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C, CASE I | 50 | TON | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 25 | ACBC, TYPE B25.0C, CASE II | 250 | TON | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 43,750.00 | \$165.00 | \$ 41,250.00 |
| 26 | MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 2" | 2000 | SY | \$5.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$3.50 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$9.70 | \$ 19,400.00 |
| 27 | MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" TO 4" | 2000 | SY | \$5.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$4.50 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$14.20 | \$ 28,400.00 |
| 28 | ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES | 1 | EA | \$800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 29 | ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVES | 1 | EA | \$500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 30 | LANE CLOSURE, TWO LANE, TWO WAY FACILITY | 5 | EA | \$400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$ 9,250.00 |
| 31 | LANE CLOSURE, UNDIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY | 1 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 32 | LANE CLOSURE, DIVIDED MULTI-LANE FACILITY | 1 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 33 | SHOULDER CLOSURE WITH CRASH TRUCK | 1 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 |
| 34 | SHOULDER CLOSURE WITHOUT CRASH TRUCK | 10 | EA | \$800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 35 | SHALLOW UNDERCUT | 65 | CY | \$40.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$28.50 | \$ 1,852.50 | \$25.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$95.50 | \$ 6,207.50 |
| 36 | CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION | 130 | TON | \$30.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$32.00 | \$ 4,160.00 | \$25.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$40.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 37 | GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION | 60 | SY | \$5.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$6.50 | \$ 390.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 38 | WATTLE | 50 | LF | \$10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$18.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$9.50 | \$ 475.00 |
| 39 | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION | 2 | SM | \$3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$ 11,600.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$ 12,200.00 |
| 40 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 12 | TON | \$35.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$38.50 | \$ 462.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$265.00 | \$ 3,180.00 |
| 41 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 525 | LF | \$5.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$3.85 | \$ 2,021.25 | \$5.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$2.50 | \$ 1,312.50 |
| 42 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 1.5 | ACRE | \$3,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$ 13,350.00 |
| 43 | MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL | 2000 | SY | \$3.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$7.50 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$2.25 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 44 | PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCING MAT | 750 | SY | \$10.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$6.50 | \$ 4,875.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$5.20 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| TOTAL BID: \$ | | | | 360,820.00 | \$ | 403,010.75 | \$ | 480,375.00 | \$ | 773,000.00 | |